
SUMMER 2024PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE
OUT-OF-STATE/INTERNATIONAL
TUITION
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Credit 
Hours

APPLIED 
MATH BUSINESS BUSINESS 

MBA (FULL TIME) CLASIC1 CORPORATE 
COMMUNICATION

DATA SCIENCE
ON CAMPUS ENGINEERING

1 $1,578 $1,578 $1,363 $1,578 $820 $1,532 $1,578
2 $3,156 $3,156 $2,726 $3,156 $1,640 $3,064 $3,156
3 $4,734 $4,734 $4,089 $4,734 $2,460 $4,596 $4,734
4 $6,312 $6,312 $5,452 $6,312 $3,280 $6,128 $6,312
5 $7,890 $7,890 $6,815 $7,890 $4,100 $7,660 $7,890
6 $9,468 $9,468 $8,178 $9,468 $4,920 $9,192 $9,468
7 $11,046 $11,046 $9,541 $11,046 $5,740 $10,724 $11,046
8 $12,624 $12,624 $10,904 $12,624 $6,560 $12,256 $12,624
9 $14,202 $14,202 $12,267 $14,202 $7,380 $13,788 $14,202
10 $15,780 $15,780 $13,630 $15,780 $8,200 $15,320 $15,780
11 $17,358 $17,358 $14,993 $17,358 $9,020 $16,852 $17,358
12 $18,936 $18,936 $16,356 $18,936 $9,840 $18,384 $18,936
13 $20,514 $20,514 $17,719 $20,514 $10,660 $19,916 $20,514
14 $22,092 $22,092 $19,082 $22,092 $11,480 $21,448 $22,092
15 $23,670 $23,670 $20,445 $23,670 $12,300 $22,980 $23,670
16 $25,248 $25,248 $21,808 $25,248 $13,120 $24,512 $25,248
17 $26,826 $26,826 $23,171 $26,826 $13,940 $26,044 $26,826
182 $28,404 $28,404 $24,534 $28,404 $14,760 $27,576 $28,404

Credit 
Hours ENVIRONMENT LAW LLM LAW MSL

OUTDOOR REC 
ECONOMY

STRATEGIC COMM 
DESIGN

TEACHER 
LEADERSHIP

1 $1,542 $1,562 $1,438 $820 $1,625 $519
2 $3,084 $3,124 $2,876 $1,640 $3,250 $1,038
3 $4,626 $4,686 $4,314 $2,460 $4,875 $1,557
4 $6,168 $6,248 $5,752 $3,280 $6,500 $2,076
5 $7,710 $7,810 $7,190 $4,100 $8,125 $2,595
6 $9,252 $9,372 $8,628 $4,920 $9,750 $3,114
7 $10,794 $10,934 $10,066 $5,740 $11,375 $3,633
8 $12,336 $12,496 $11,504 $6,560 $13,000 $4,152
9 $13,878 $14,058 $12,942 $7,380 $14,625 $4,671

10 $15,420 $15,620 $14,380 $8,200 $16,250 $5,190
11 $16,962 $17,182 $15,818 $9,020 $17,875 $5,709
12 $18,504 $18,744 $17,256 $9,840 $19,500 $6,228
13 $20,046 $20,306 $18,694 $10,660 $21,125 $6,747
14 $21,588 $21,868 $20,132 $11,480 $22,750 $7,266
15 $23,130 $23,430 $21,570 $12,300 $24,375 $7,785
16 $24,672 $24,992 $23,008 $13,120 $26,000 $8,304
17 $26,214 $26,554 $24,446 $13,940 $27,625 $8,823
182 $27,756 $28,116 $25,884 $14,760 $29,250 $9,342

Tuition for these programs is assessed on a linear credit hour basis (each credit hour is the same rate). Rates published by the Bursar’s Office are 
approved by the Board of Regents annually in accordance with the level of cash fund appropriations set for the university by the Colorado General 
Assembly. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fees at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency classification, number 
of credit hours and your college, school or program. Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between the two 
closest credit hours. Dual degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken on different campuses 
and Continuing Education have separate tuition, fees and billing. Rates and deadlines may be subject to change.
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See fees on reverse side

https://www.colorado.edu/bursar/


PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE
OUT-OF-STATE/INTERNATIONAL
FEES PER SESSION

SUMMER 2024

Maymester and Augmester: No fees

OTHER REQUIRED FEES

A&S (ASSET) FEE $1.32 PER CREDIT HOUR PER SESSION
Applies to all classes in the College of Arts and Sciences 
regardless of a student’s major or program of study.

IMMIGRATION COMPLIANCE FEE
Applies to international students only $40

NEW STUDENT FEE
One-time nonrefundable fee upon entering a degree program
-New graduate students and transfers $62
-New international graduate students and transfers $145

See tuition on reverse side

Session A, B, BS1, BS2 (4–5 weeks)

credit hours 6 or fewer 7 or more 

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00 $10.00

Bike Program Fee $15.00 $15.00

Mental Health Resource Fee $30.44 $30.44

Recreation Center
Expansion Fee $33.43 $33.43

Student Activity Fee $94.63 $94.63

Student Computing Fee $33.62 $67.24

Student Health Fee $30.34 $30.34

Transit Pass Fee $86.18 $86.18

Total of these fees3 $333.64 $367.26

Session C (7–8 weeks)

credit hours 6 or fewer 7 or more 

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00 $10.00

Bike Program Fee $15.00 $15.00

Mental Health Resource Fee $48.70 $48.70

Recreation Center 
Expansion Fee $53.48 $53.48

Student Activity Fee $151.40 $151.40

Student Computing Fee $33.62 $67.24

Student Health Fee $48.55 $48.55

Transit Pass Fee $86.18 $86.18

Total of these fees3 $446.93 $480.55 

Session D, BVS and/or any combination of A, B, C, D, 
BS1, BS2, BVS (10 weeks)

credit hours 6 or fewer 7 or more 

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00 $10.00

Bike Program Fee $15.00 $15.00

Mental Health Resource Fee $60.88 $60.88

Recreation Center
Expansion Fee $66.86 $66.86

Student Activity Fee $189.25 $189.25

Student Computing Fee $33.62 $67.24

Student Health Fee $60.68 $60.68

Transit Pass Fee $86.18 $86.18

Total of these fees3 $522.47 $556.09

1  Computational Linguistics, Analytics, Search & Informatics 
2  Tuition continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18.
3  Fee totals do not include the A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee, the Immigration Compliance Fee and the New Student Fee.


